RECORDATION FORM COVER SHET

	RECORDAT	ION I	FORM CO	VER SH	E ^r C)1 -28 - 1 99 9	€	
	1-20-99	PATE	NTS ONI	_Y			i ii ii	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patentuments or copy thereof.				le	100952191		а
. •	Name $\odot f$ Conveying party(ies). Richard						_	yak
	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment					eceiving party		-
	Execution Date: 1/13/99, 1/13/99			Internat Corporat		siness Machine	e PTC 98	00/00/
	1/13/99		Stre e t	Address	: New Orc	hard Road	38 38	
			_			York ZIP: 10	05/4 n 2/60	
	Application number(s) or patent num						. <u>~</u>	
	Title of Application: DEFECT REDUCTION THEREFROM	ON MET	THOD FOR	SCREENEI	GREENSHE	ETS AND ARTIC	LE PRODUC	CED
	If this document is being filed toge application is: 1/13/99, 1/13/99, 1	ether /13/99	with a n 9	ew appli	ication, t	the execution	date of t	t he
	A. Patert Application No(s)					H3 00°04	19	199133 to
	Docket No. F19-98-128	В.	Patent 1	No(s)	09833999	00000557 030428	SIRINGS 666	1/67/10
		Addi	t_onal n	umbers a	attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
•	Name and address of party to whom		6.	Total r	number of	applications	and	199:03 to
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			patent	s involve	ed:		
	Name: Ira D. Blecker							
	Street Address:		7.		Enclosed Authori	zed to be c		to
	International Ruginess Machin	0. Co.			deposit	account		

International Business Machines Corp. Intellectual Property Law Dept. 1580 Route 52
Dept. 18G / Bldg. 300-482 Hopewell Junction, New York 12533

8. Deposit A/C no.: 09-0458 (FI-045)/

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement of signature:
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
	any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document.
	Ira D. Blecker, Registration No. 29,894 No. 70 199
	Name of Person Signing Signature Vate
	Telephone No. (914) 894-2580
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

I HERSBY DER EFT THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEFOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF FATESTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. THE AFELD TAND AND FOR ATTORNEY REQUEST THE DATE OF DEPOSIT AS THE FILING DATE.

Express Vail Jerrificat - No: E1374493031US

Date of Laposit:

January 20, 1999

of Terson Making Deposit: Hilda Nesheiwat

PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we

(1) Richard J. Cassidy of Newburgh

County of Orange State of New York

and

(2) **John R. Lankard, Jr.** of Poughkeepsie State of New York

and

(3) **Jawahar P. Nayak** of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

DEFECT REDUCTION METHOD FOR SCREENED GREENSHEETS AND ARTICLE PRODUCED THEREFROM

and executed a United States patent application therefor on:

(dates that Inventors signed the declaration)

(1)	1/13	_, 1999, and (2)	, 1999, and
(3+	$-\frac{1}{2}$	_, 1999.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0621

Signed

(1) at East Fishkill, NY and (2) at East Fishkill, NY

and

(3) at East Fishkill, NY

Jawahar P. Nayak

on ______, 1999,

PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0622